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Scheme for dredging of Narmada sad Taptl Rivers

7860 SHRI CHANDRIKA PRASAD
Will the Ministes of BHIPPING AND FRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there 13 any scheme for dredging the rivers Narmads and Tapti
(Guyarat) ,

(b) whether the work will be completed in the Fourth Five Year Plan, and

(c) whether the State Government have lull know how to duv the work?

FTHE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MLNTARY AFFAIRS AND SHIPPING
AND TRANSPORT (SHRI RAJ
BAHADUR): (a) to (c) [here 1s a scheme for dredging the sand bars near the mouths of the Narmads and the Tapti.
For this purpose, the Contral Government has approved the purchase of the dredging equipment by the Government ol Gujarat at a cost of Ry 110 lakhs as Centrally sponscred scheme The State Goverament has stated that efforts will be made to purchase the equipment before the ead of the Fourth Five Year Plan peniod. The State Government has got the necessary data and know-how for doing this dredging work

CORRECIION OF ANSWER TO
USQ NO 2304 DATED 10-4 1972
re LITERACY

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
SOCIAL WELFARE AND IN THH
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE (8HRI
D P YADAYV): In the statement of literacy percentage attached to reply of part (b) of the Unstarred Question No 2304 asked by Shri Jyotirmoy Bosu in Lok Sabha on 10-4-1972, the exmting figures under cols. 11, 12 snd 13 may be resd as under against Assam and Moghalaya :—
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Name of the State For existing figures Read the following figures under cols. under cols.
1 12 13 11 12 13
Assam 39.71 17.11 29.19 37.75 15.67 27.47
Meghalaya 21.44 15.36 18.47 30.71 20.45 2571

2, The delay in comnecting the reply is due to the fact that the corrigendum issued by the Census Commissioner to their book “Paper 1 of 1971—Provisional Population Totals™ was detected at a later date
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SHRI PILOO MODY (Qodhra) : Sir, 1 have a submission to make 1 wrote to you this morning saying that a matter of very great public importance, namely, the signing of the hmsioric Accord between Prestdent Mixon and the Communist
Party First Secretary Mr. Brezhnev has been 1aking place and the Indian Parliament is taking no cognizance of the Accord at all. Therefore, 1 had urged upon you in my Ietter that a debate should be permitted on the subject. 1 cannot understand why you

